DocuSign Envelope ID: E7743855-FE19-4A8D-8D79-4F06DBEC0609

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: City of Celina Contract No. 06668-09

142 N. Ohio St. Contract:
Celina, TX 75009

Interlocal Agreement for Facility

Construction and use of an Animal

Shelter in Collin County

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

Item #1 The agreement will be renewed for a period of one (1) year, beginning October 1, 2023, through and
including September 30, 2024, at the rate below.

Item #2 Total Amount for fiscal year 2024: $20,073.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No.16 has been accepted and authorized on 10-09-23 by authority of the
Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No._ 2023-1015-10-09 _ effective on October 1, 2023

ACCEFTED BY
DocuSigned by:

T2, Michelle (harmsski
2/ e A - L

SIGRATURE © = =

Ryan Tubbs Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Pt Name; -

(Print Name)

TITLE: Mayor L Purchasing Agert

. e : urchasing Agen
DATE 09/12/23 071877073

DATE:




DocusSign Envelope ID: E7743855-FE19-4A8D-8D79-4F06DBEC0609

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2006-891-09-26

Amendment No. 15 Court Order No. 2022-1050-10-03 Summary Renewal
Amendment No. 16 Court Order No. 2023-1015-10-09 Summary  Agreement extended and fees
updated.






